504665530 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAUTO, INC.	11/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAUTO GLOBAL LIMITED
Street Address:	6TH FLOOR, SOUTH BANK HOUSE, BARROW ST., GRAND CANAL DOCK
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15641982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 888-775-9990

Email: docketing@schoxplc.com

Correspondent Name: SCHOX PLC

Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAUT-P02-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTA THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Krista Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAUT-P02-US-ASG2#page1.tif

PATENT 504665530 REEL: 044266 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nauto, Inc., current assignee of the patent application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMAGE ANALYSIS ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: NAUT-Po2-US, Application No.: 15/641,982, and filed on 05-JUL-2017.

WHEREAS, Nauto Global Limited ("the assignee"), an Irish corporation located at 6th Floor, South Bank House, Barrow St, Grand Canal Dock, Dublin 4, Ireland is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Stefan Heck, CEO		N 22 2017
	Roten Hesk (Nov 23, 2017)	Nov 23, 2017

PATENT REEL: 044266 FRAME: 0822

RECORDED: 11/30/2017